

## Joe Halbur Scholarship

## Guidelines

The Iowa Association of Naturalists – Joe Halbur Scholarship Fund is offering a \$1,000 scholarship to students who plan to further their education in the degrees of environmental education, cultural interpretation, historical interpretation or outdoor recreation.

- Applicant must be a resident of Iowa at time of graduation from high school, and preference may be given to attendance at an in-state college.
- Applicant must be pursuing a degree in natural resources. Preference will be given to those pursuing a degree in environmental education, cultural interpretation, historical interpretation or outdoor recreation.
- Applicant may reapply throughout their undergraduate program and scholarships may be renewed. Same form must be filled out each year for reapplication.
- Scholarship payments will be made directly to the college or university, upon receipt of an e-mail letter from the recipient to the Joe Halbur Scholarship Chair of the Iowa Association of Naturalists.
- Applications must be received by March 3, 2023.
- Announcement of the recipient will be made by April 3, 2023.

The award winner is encouraged to attend the Fall IAN Workshop. IAN will provide an additional scholarship of \$150 to cover travel, lodging, membership and workshop costs. The 2023 Fall workshop is in Carroll County.

Application materials may be obtained at the IAN website at www.iowanaturalists.org. or from Lora Kanning, Joe Halbur

Scholarship Chair, 57744 Lewis Rd, Lewis, Iowa 51544;

lkanning@casscoia.us; 712-769-2372.

And mailed or emailed to the addresses above.